

EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY FOR LAUNCHER PRODUCTS

Defense Technology (the "Company") warrants the Defense Technology® Model 1400 Series 37MM and 40MM launchers and launcher accessories to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of two (2) years from date of delivery. If you believe the product has any defects in materials or workmanship, cease use immediately and contact Customer Service. If Defense Technology determines that the product proves to be defective in materials or workmanship during the applicable warranty period, then Defense Technology will (at its election) repair, replace or issue a pro-rated purchase price credit for such product.

This limited warranty does not cover anything resulting from misuse, abuse, neglect, alteration, breakage, interruption, damage, failure to perform care and maintenance as instructed, or unauthorized sales, repair or service. This limited warranty does not cover any representation or warranty made by dealers beyond the provisions of the warranty. No representative or person is authorized to assume liability on behalf of Defense Technology in connection with the sale or use of this product.

You must establish proof of purchase to obtain warranty service or replacement. This limited warranty gives you specific legal rights and you also have other rights that vary from state to state and country to country.

This is a LIMITED WARRANTY, and is the sole and exclusive warranty of this product by the Company. This LIMITED WARRANTY applies only where the product has been properly stored and maintained, has been used in accordance with agency and Defense Technology's instructions, and has not been subject to misuse or negligence.

THE COMPANY MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS, IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY.

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY PUNITIVE, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, ANTICIPATED OR LOST PROFITS, INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, LOSS OF TIME, OR OTHER INDIRECT LOSSES OR EXPENSES THAT ARISE FROM ANY CAUSE RELATING TO THE PRODUCT, REGARDLESS OF THE FORM OF THE ACTION, WHETHER IN TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE, AND REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE COMPANY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. These disclaimers are subject to any applicable law(s) that regulate product warranties.

For any warranty claim, please contact Customer Service for a prompt resolution to your concern at one of the numbers provided below.

Defense Technology, LLC 1855 S. Loop, Casper, WY 82601 800.347.1200 (US) • 904.741.5400 (Int'I) www.defense-technology.com